
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004437-2025 

Tender

PRJ-2079 APMS Services for Nursing/Older people
Homes in Lambeth

NHS South East London Integrated Care Board

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-004437

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042aa4  

Published 10 February 2025, 4:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS South East London Integrated Care Board

160 Tooley Street

LONDON

SE1 2TZ

Contact

Bilan Sharif

Email

bilan.sharif1@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004437-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004437-2025
mailto:bilan.sharif1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

NHS Organisation Data Service

QKK

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.selondonics.org/icb/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=P
rojects&uid=a07Sr00000PYqkbIAD&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filt
ers=&County=

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=P
rojects&uid=a07Sr00000PYqkbIAD&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filt
ers=&County=

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.selondonics.org/icb/
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a07Sr00000PYqkbIAD&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a07Sr00000PYqkbIAD&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a07Sr00000PYqkbIAD&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a07Sr00000PYqkbIAD&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a07Sr00000PYqkbIAD&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a07Sr00000PYqkbIAD&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PRJ-2079 APMS Services for Nursing/Older people Homes in Lambeth

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS South East London Integrated Care Board is looking for a provider to deliver services
under an APMS contract to Care Homes and Nursing Homes in Lambeth.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £6,582,310

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI45 - Lambeth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS South East London (SEL) Integrated Care Board (ICB) (hereafter referred to as the
"The ICB"), under delegated commissioning on behalf of NHS England (hereafter referred to
as "the Authority") invites Healthcare providers to submit Expressions of Interest (EOI) and
completed Invitation to Tender (ITT) submissions from all suitable providers for the delivery



Page 4 to 8

of GP Primary Medical Services and additional services under Alternative Provider Medical
Services (APMS) Contracts for nursing/older peoples homes across Lambeth.

The requirement is for the delivery of an APMS (Alternative Provider Medical Services)
contract for nursing/older peoples homes across Lambeth, as per the specification.

The annual contract envelope for this procurement is £658,231 comprising a variable
element £300,746 and a block element £357,485. Thus, the estimated contract value of the
initial five-year term is £3,291,155 and the estimated contract value for the ten-year term is
£6,582,310.

The contract to be entered into will be in accordance with the NHS Standard Alternative
Provider Medical Services Contract issued by the Authority.

As a result of this Procurement exercise an agreement will be entered into with the
Successful Bidder. The Contract will commence on 01 April 2025 for an initial period of 5
years (60 months). The Contract may be extended for an additional period of up to 5 years
(60 months), at the sole discretion of the Authority.

Please use this link to register as a supplier on the Atamis tendering portal - 
https://atamis-1928.my.site.com/s/Welcome

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Contract Notice. The awarding of this contract is
subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the
avoidance of doubt the provisions of the Public Contract Regulations 2015 does not apply to
this award.

The Procurement is being managed by the NHS London Commercial Hub (NHS LCH) hosted
by NEL ICB, on behalf of the Authority, in connection with a competitive Invitation to Tender
(ITT) exercise that is being conducted via a competitive process under the Health Care
Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £6,582,310

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

https://atamis-1928.my.site.com/s/Welcome


Page 5 to 8

Duration in months

120

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

As a result of this Procurement exercise an agreement will be entered into with the
Successful Bidder. The Contract will commence on 01 April 2025 for an initial period of 5
years (60 months). The Contract may be extended for an additional period of up to 5 years
(60 months), at the sole discretion of the Authority.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

As a result of this Procurement exercise an agreement will be entered into with the
Successful Bidder. The Contract will commence on 01 April 2025 for an initial period of 5
years (60 months). The Contract may be extended for an additional period of up to 5 years
(60 months), at the sole discretion of the Authority.



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-000208

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

7 March 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

7 March 2025

Local time

1:00pm

/Notice/000208-2024


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS South East London Integrated Care Board

160 Tooley Street

LONDON

SE1 2TZ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T10:13:32+0100
	TCPDF




